

**Medicare/My Care Ohio Medicare Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes
Effective July 1, 2026**

Molina is updating the PA Code requirements for July 1, 2026. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Healthcare Administered Drugs
Added (PA Required)
C9818, J2789, J1577, J1289, J0528, J2361, J7176, Q5168, Q5170, Q5164, J9037, J9062, Q5171, Q5165, Q5166, Q5167, Q5169, J9232
Hyperbaric and Wound Care
Added (PA Required)
A2040, A2041, A2042, A2043, A2044, A2045
Imaging & Special Tests
Added (PA Required)
70471
Transplants/Gene Therapy
Added (PA Required)
J3405, J3386
Durable Medical Equipment (DME)
Added (PA Required)
L2221, A8005, A8006, E0738
OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) procedures
Added (PA Required)
37292, 37294, 37296, 37298, 92930
Transplants/Gene Therapy
Deleted/Invalid Codes
C9309
Healthcare Administered Drugs
PA Update
90679, J0202, J1459, J1554, J1556, J1557, J1561, J1566, J1568, J1569, J1572, J1576, J1599, J3490, J8499, J9214, J9262, J9285, J9313, J9318

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Please complete the Molina Healthcare PA Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. The form is available on the [Molina Provider Website](#).